CITY OF CORRY RESOLUTION NO. 22-29

Be it RESOLVED, that the City of Corry of Erie County, Pennsylvania hereby requests a PA Small Water and Sewer Program Grant of \$241,408 from the Commonwealth Financing Authority to be used for Spring Street Stormwater Improvements.

Be it FUTHER RESOLVED, that the Applicant does hereby designate Joanne M. Smith, City Administrator and Laura L. Thomas, City Clerk for the City of Corry as the official(s) to execute all documents and agreement between the City of Corry and the Commonwealth Financing Authority to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requested grant.

I, Laura L. Thomas, duly qualified Secretary of the City of Corry, Erie County, Pennsylvania, hereby certify that the forgoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted by majority vote of the City of Corry at a regular meeting held November 21, 2022 and said Resolution has been recorded in the Minutes of the City of Corry and remains in effect as of this date.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I affix my hand and attach the seal of the City of Corry, this 21st day, of November, 2022.

CITY OF CORRY ERIE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ra Li Thomas, City Clerk for the City of Corry

100 State Street | Suite 300 | Erie, PA 16507 | 814.636.1914

EPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PA SMALL WATER AND SEWER PROGRAM

WEB APPLICATION ID: 9485389 SPRING STREET STORMWATERIMPROVEMENTS CITY OF CORRY

EXHIBIT NO. 3

COST ESTIMATE

Project Cost Estimates

920 lineal feet of 24-in Storm Sewer	\$131,560
Seven (7) Catch Basins	\$35,000
500 square feet of sidewalk replacement	\$12,500
1000 square yards of asphalt replacement	\$60,000
Engineering Design =	\$23,000
Construction Monitoring and Inspection =	\$10,000
Project Contingency (5%) =	<u>\$11,950</u>
<u>-</u>	

Total Estimated Project Costs =

\$284,010

Required Local Match= 15% of \$284,010 = \$241,408 Required Local Match= 15% of \$284,010 = \$42,602

Prepared by:

BURGESS & NIPLE, INC.



August E. Maas, P.E., 2022

